tm
H
C
P
L
-3700  A
C
/D

©2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
HCPL-3700 Rev. 1.0.1 9
Ordering Information
Marking Information
Option Example Part Number Description
No Suffix HCPL3700 Shipped in Tubes
S HCPL3700S Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD HCPL3700SD Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
W HCPL3700W 0.4" Lead Spacing
V HCPL3700V VDE0884
WV HCPL3700WV VDE0884; 0.4” Lead Spacing
SV HCPL3700SV VDE0884; Surface Mount
SDV HCPL3700SDV VDE0884; Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
1
2
6
43 5
Definitions
1 Fairchild logo
2 Device number
3
VDE mark (Note: Only appears on parts ordered with VDE
option – See order entry table)
4 Two digit year code, e.g., ‘07’
5 Two digit work week ranging from ‘01’ to ‘53’
6 Assembly package code
3700
T1YYXXV
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
H
C
P
L
-3700  A
C
/D
C
 to
 L
o
g
ic In
terface O
p
to
co
u
p
ler
©2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
HCPL-3700 Rev. 1.0.1 10
Carrier Tape Specifications
Reflow Profile
0.30 ±0.05
4.0 ±0.1